Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name. The conveyance being corrected was a transfer of entire interest held by debtor Reda Sports, Inc. under the UCC previously recorded on Reel 002883 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reda Sports, Inc.		02/07/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAVDEN GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 5, MOUNTHEATH INDUSTRIAL PARK, GEORGE STREET	
City:	PRESTWICH, MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	M259WB	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1110924	PATRICK
Registration Number:	1392430	P PATRICK
Registration Number:	1615010	
Registration Number:	1322256	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)-554-8000

Email: ss@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjiv D. Sarwate

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0372

900098746

§115.00

Name: Sanjiv Sarwate
Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sanjiv Sarwate

Signature: /sanjiv sarwate/

Date: 02/11/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=Barlin Lonsdale corrective assignment for Reda Declaration#page1.tif source=Barlin Lonsdale corrective assignment for Reda Declaration#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0373

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDS

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §2.20, the undersigned declares as follows:

- 1. I am a partner with the law firm of Day Pitney LLP, practicing in its Florham Park, New Jersey office. All statements made herein are made on the basis of personal knowledge and review of certain documents and materials referred to herein.
- 2. In June of 2004, I represented Fleet Capital Corporation f/k/a Summit Capital Corporation d/b/a Fleet Capital Business Finance Group ("Fleet"), in connection with the liquidation of collateral, including, *inter alia*, the trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Patrick Marks"), which had been pledged by Reda Sports, Inc. ("Debtor") as security for a loan extended by Fleet.
- 3. After Debtor defaulted on its loan obligations, Fleet exercised its rights under Section 9-610 of the Uniform Commercial Code (N.J. Stat. §12A:9-610) to dispose of the Patrick Marks by assigning all of Debtor's rights in the same to The Cavden Group Limited ("Cavden"). Under Section 9-617 of the Uniform Commercial Code (N.J. Stat. §12A:9-617) this transfer operated to transfer all of Debtor's rights in the Patrick Marks, including the goodwill associated with those marks.
- 4. I have reviewed the document recorded with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) at Reel 2883/ Frames 0299-0309. I confirm that this is the agreement between Fleet and Cavden referred to in Paragraph 3 under which the rights in the Patrick Marks were transferred to Cavden.
- 5. The nature of the agreement between Fleet and Cavden appears to have been misidentified in the USPTO records. Pursuant to Section 9-619 of the Uniform Commercial Code (N.J.S.A. §12A:9-619) the transfer by Fleet entitled Cavden, as transferee, to all of the rights of Debtor in the Patrick Marks identified in the aforesaid recorded instrument.

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signed at Florham Park, New Jersey on the day of 5000.

Michael Turner

TRADEMARK REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0374

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	
1,110,924	
1,392,430	
1,615,010	
1,322,256	

-2-

RECORDED: 02/11/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003717 FRAME: 0375